Downey Unified School District
CERTIFICATED HUMAN RESOURCES

SALARY SCHEDULE

MAR 4141

Credit for placement upon the administrators’ salary schedule is based upon an

assessment of teaching and administrative experience. District employees

receiving promotions will be positioned upon the appropriate salary step which
will allow for a per diem rate not less than the amount they would have received
had they continued in their former position. Longevity increments shall not be
included in computing per diem rates.

Range
100

101
102
104
104
105
105
106
106
107
107
107
108
108
109
109
110
110
111
112
114

Administrative and Program Specialist Salary Schedule

Position
Program Specialist
Elementary School Vice Principal
Middle School Vice Principal
High School Vice Principal
Continuation High School Assistant Principal
Program Administrator
Adult School Vice Principal
Adult School Assistant Principal
High School Associate Principal
Coordinator Il — Early Education/Extended Programs
High School Assistant Principal
Elementary School Principal
Continuation High School Principal
Middle School Principal
Adult School Principal
Assistant Director
Director
Director/Principal
High School Principal
Administrator

Senior Director

Work Days

195
195
201
210
210
215
215
220
220
210
210
210
210
210
223
223
223
223
223
223
223

1 0of 2



Downey Unified School District

CERTIFICATED HUMAN RESOURCES

SALARY SCHEDULE MAR 4141
ADMINISTRATORS AND PROGRAM SPECIALISTS
(Effective July 1, 2019)
CONTRACT
RANGE DAYS POSITION A(001) B(002) C(003) D(004) F(005)

100 195 Program Specialist $103,797 $105,917 $108,078 $110,283 $112,532
($532.29) ($543.16) ($554.25) ($565.55) ($577.09)
101 195 Elementary $113,468 $115,737  $118,051  $120,413  $122,821
Vice Principal ($581.89) ($593.52) ($605.39) ($617.50) ($629.85)
102 201 Middle School ~ $118,321  $120,688  $123,101  $125,563  $128,074
Vice Principal ~ ($588.66) ($600.44) ($612.44) ($624.69) ($637.18)
104 210 H.S. Vice Prin./  $124,634  $127,124  $129,668  $132,262  $134,906
Cont. H.S. Asst.  ($593.50) ($605.35) ($617.47) ($629.82)  ($642.41)

Principal
105 215 Program Admin./  $127,795 $130,351  $132,959 $135,617  $138,330
Adult Vice Prin.  ($594.40)  ($606.28)  ($618.41)  ($630.78)  ($643.40)
106 220 Adult School $134,124  $136,807  $139,543  $142,333  $145,180
Asst. Principal ~ ($609.65) ($621.85)  ($634.29) ($646.97) ($659.91)
107 210 Coordinator Il- - $131321  $133,947 $136,626 $139,359  $142,146
Early Ed. /H.S.  ($625.34) ($637.84) ($650.60) ($663.61) ($676.89)

Asst. Prin. / Elem.

Principal
108 210 M.S./Cont. $133,602 $136,275  $139,001  $141,779  $144,616
Principal ($636.20) ($648.93) ($661.91) ($675.14) ($688.65)
109 223 Adult Principal /  $144,119  $147,001  $149,941  $152,940  $156,000
Asst. Director ~ ($646.27)  ($659.20)  ($672.38)  ($685.83)  ($699.55)
110 223 Director $147,930 $150,887  $153,905 $156,984  $160,124
Director/Principal ~ ($663.36)  ($676.62)  ($690.16)  ($703.96) ($718.04)
111 223 H.S. Principal ~ $150,242  $153,247  $156,310 $159,438 $162,626
($673.73)  ($687.21)  ($700.94) ($714.97) ($729.26)
112 223 Administrator ~ $139,450  $142,238  $145,082  $147,987  $150,944
($625.34) ($637.84) ($650.59) ($663.62) ($676.88)
114 223 Senior Director ~ $155,320  $158,427  $161,595  $164,827 $168,124
($696.50) ($710.43)  ($724.64) ($739.13) ($753.92)

Doctorate: $2,738
Longevity:

After the 18th Year of Service - $900
After the 23rd Year of Service - $1,800
After the 28th Year of Service - $2,700

Approved: 12/15/09, 2/16/10, 7/26/11, 6/25/13, 5/6/14, 6/3/14, 6/24/14, 4/21/15, 6/23/15, 7/15/15, 4/19/16, 7/12/16,

10/10/17,10/16/18,

10/8/19, 12/10/19

20f2






