Downey Unified School District CERTIFICATED HUMAN RESOURCES

SALARY SCHEDULE MAR 4141

Credit for placement upon the administrators' salary schedule is based upon an assessment of teaching and administrative experience. District employees receiving promotions will be positioned upon the appropriate salary step which will allow for a per diem rate not less than the amount they would have received had they continued in their former position. Longevity increments shall not be included in computing per diem rates.

Administrative and Program Specialist Salary Schedule

<u>Range</u>	<u>Position</u>	Work Days
100	Program Specialist	195
101	Elementary School Vice Principal	195
102	Middle School Vice Principal	201
104	High School Vice Principal	210
104	Continuation High School Assistant Principal	210
105	Program Administrator	215
105	Adult School Vice Principal	215
106	Adult School Assistant Principal	220
106	High School Associate Principal	220
107	Coordinator II – Early Education/Extended Programs	210
107	High School Assistant Principal	210
107	Elementary School Principal	210
108	Continuation High School Principal	210
108	Middle School Principal	210
109	Adult School Principal	223
109	Assistant Director	223
110	Director	223
110	Director/Principal	223
111	High School Principal	223
112	Administrator	223
114	Senior Director	223

Downey Unified School District CERTIFICATED HUMAN RESOURCES

SALARY SCHEDULE MAR 4141

ADMINISTRATORS AND PROGRAM SPECIALISTS

(Effective July 1, 2019)

	CONTRACT	•	=ffective July	y 1, 2019)			
RANGE	DAYS	<u>POSITION</u>	<u>A(001)</u>	B(002)	<u>C(003)</u>	<u>D(004)</u>	<u>F(005)</u>
100	195	Program Specialist	\$103,797 (\$532.29)	\$105,917 (\$543.16)	\$108,078 (\$554.25)	\$110,283 (\$565.55)	\$112,532 (\$577.09)
101	195	Elementary Vice Principal	\$113,468 (\$581.89)	\$115,737 (\$593.52)	\$118,051 (\$605.39)	\$120,413 (\$617.50)	\$122,821 (\$629.85)
102	201	Middle School Vice Principal	\$118,321 (\$588.66)	\$120,688 (\$600.44)	\$123,101 (\$612.44)	\$125,563 (\$624.69)	\$128,074 (\$637.18)
104	210	H.S. Vice Prin. / Cont. H.S. Asst. Principal	\$124,634 (\$593.50)	\$127,124 (\$605.35)	\$129,668 (\$617.47)	\$132,262 (\$629.82)	\$134,906 (\$642.41)
105	215	Program Admin. / Adult Vice Prin.	\$127,795 (\$594.40)	\$130,351 (\$606.28)	\$132,959 (\$618.41)	\$135,617 (\$630.78)	\$138,330 (\$643.40)
106	220	Adult School Asst. Principal	\$134,124 (\$609.65)	\$136,807 (\$621.85)	\$139,543 (\$634.29)	\$142,333 (\$646.97)	\$145,180 (\$659.91)
107	210	Coordinator II- Early Ed. / H.S. Asst. Prin. / Elem. Principal	\$131,321 (\$625.34)	\$133,947 (\$637.84)	\$136,626 (\$650.60)	\$139,359 (\$663.61)	\$142,146 (\$676.89)
108	210	M.S./Cont. Principal	\$133,602 (\$636.20)	\$136,275 (\$648.93)	\$139,001 (\$661.91)	\$141,779 (\$675.14)	\$144,616 (\$688.65)
109	223	Adult Principal / Asst. Director	\$144,119 (\$646.27)	\$147,001 (\$659.20)	\$149,941 (\$672.38)	\$152,940 (\$685.83)	\$156,000 (\$699.55)
110	223	Director Director/Principal	\$147,930 (\$663.36)	\$150,887 (\$676.62)	\$153,905 (\$690.16)	\$156,984 (\$703.96)	\$160,124 (\$718.04)
111	223	H.S. Principal	\$150,242 (\$673.73)	\$153,247 (\$687.21)	\$156,310 (\$700.94)	\$159,438 (\$714.97)	\$162,626 (\$729.26)
112	223	Administrator	\$139,450 (\$625.34)	\$142,238 (\$637.84)	\$145,082 (\$650.59)	\$147,987 (\$663.62)	\$150,944 (\$676.88)
114	223	Senior Director	\$155,320 (\$696.50)	\$158,427 (\$710.43)	\$161,595 (\$724.64)	\$164,827 (\$739.13)	\$168,124 (\$753.92)

Doctorate: \$2,738

Longevity:

After the 18th Year of Service - \$900 After the 23rd Year of Service - \$1,800 After the 28th Year of Service - \$2,700

Approved: 12/15/09, 2/16/10, 7/26/11, 6/25/13, 5/6/14, 6/3/14, 6/24/14, 4/21/15, 6/23/15, 7/15/15, 4/19/16, 7/12/16,

10/10/17,10/16/18, 10/8/19, 12/10/19